
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6062
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
KHAP PANCHAYATS
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is giving funds to the "Khap Panchayats" to each State in the Eleventh Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the complete details thereof, year-wise;

(c) the projects undertaken so far, State-wise especially in rural areas in Andhra Pradesh compared to other States; and

(d) the demands of each State still pending in this regard for the Eleventh Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a) and (b): The Government is not giving funds to the Khap Panchayats.

(c) and (d): Do not arise.
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